## AGENDA

## JULY, 2

	VENUE: Academy of Economic Studies of Moldova, building B, 1st floor, Student Hub,
	Moldova, Chisinau, 59 Banulescu-Bodoni str.
Moldova Time	
09:30-10:00	<b>REGISTRATION OF PARTICIPANTS / WELCOME COFFEE</b>
	EXPLOITATION: piloting results
10:00-12:00	<b>Olesea SIRBU</b> , COOPERA grant coordinator, Vice-rector for International Relations and European Projects, Academy of Economic Studies of Moldova <b>Lilia COVAS</b> , COOPERA Project Manager, Academy of Economic Studies of Moldova
12:00-13:00	LUNCH BREAK & NETWORKING
13:00-14:00	<b>DISSEMINATION: final reporting</b> Anastasia STRELNICOVA, COOPERA Project Dissemination Manager, Academy of Economic Studies of Moldova
	SUSTAINABILITY & IMPACT MAXIMIZATION: stakeholders' feedback
14:00-15:30	Lilia COVAS, COOPERA Project Manager, Academy of Economic Studies of Moldova
	Anastasia STRELNICOVA, COOPERA Project Dissemination Manager, Academy of Economic Studies of Moldova
15:30-16:00	CLOSING & FEEDBACKS





Co-funded by the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union

4th STEERING COMMITEE MEETIING 2-3 JULY 2024 Chisinau / Moldova **COOPERA** Integrating Dual Higher Education in Moldova and Ukraine



ERASMUS+ project reference number: 617490-EPP-1-2020-1-MD-EPPKA2-CBHE-SP

## AGENDA

## JULY, 3

	VENUE: Academy of Economic Studies of Moldova, building B, 1st floor, Student Hub, Moldova, Chisinau, 59 Banulescu-Bodoni str.
Moldova Time	
09:30-10:00	<b>REGISTRATION OF PARTICIPANTS / WELCOME COFFEE</b>
10:00-12:00	ACTIVITY REPORT: Deliverable plan & Table of achieved results Olesea SIRBU, COOPERA grant coordinator, Vice-rector for International Relations and European Projects, Academy of Economic Studies of Moldova Lilia COVAS, COOPERA Project Manager, Academy of Economic Studies of Moldova
12:00-13:00	LUNCH BREAK & NETWORKING
13:00-14:00	<b>FINAL FINANCIAL REPORT: preparation and deadlines</b> Olesea SIRBU, COOPERA grant coordinator, Vice-rector for International Relations and European Projects, Academy of Economic Studies of Moldova Anna MADAN, COOPERA Project Financial Manager, Academy of Economic Studies of Moldova
15:00-16:00	INDIVIDUAL WORKING SESSIONS
16:00-16:30	CONCLUSIONS & THANKS





Co-funded by the Erasmus+ Programme of the European Union

4th STEERING COMMITEE MEETIING 2-3 JULY 2024 Chisinau / Moldova **COOPERA** Integrating Dual Higher Education in Moldova and Ukraine



ERASMUS+ project reference number: 617490-EPP-1-2020-1-MD-EPPKA2-CBHE-SP